
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 
2 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
16 
63 
69 
9 

43 
44 
00 
78 
95 
19 
10 
88 
23 

190 
32 
90 

199 
52 
59 
92 

111 
81 
7 

08 
57 
6 
5 

Name 
Nicholas Bruni 
John Hotz 
Jeremy Butz 
Camden Gruber 
Matthew Sisson 
Kipp Gaynor 
David Levin 
Theodore Cahall 
John Jenkins 
John Ayre 
Glenn Evans 
Michael LaMaina 
Bill Gartner 
Kaden Ayre 
Douglas Ahn 
Jonathan Cavell 
Kevin Darling 
Jake Walker 
Mark Anthony 
Victor Bruni 
Izaak Jordan 
E. Lawrence Cahall 
Brad Williams 
Robert Cahall 
Chris Rock 
Shauna LaMaina 
Andrei Ivanescu 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
10 
9 
6 
3 

Best Tm 
1:25.568 
1:25.906 
1:25.876 
1:26.024 
1:26.615 
1:27.093 
1:27.087 
1:27.205 
1:27.392 
1:27.062 
1:27.284 
1:27.225 
1:28.779 
1:27.677 
1:29.905 
1:29.571 
1:30.519 
1:30.381 
1:30.751 
1:31.024 
1:31.239 
1:32.067 
1:32.879 
1:27.579 
1:26.984 
1:30.125 
1:31.406 

Hometown 
Arlington VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Darnestown MD 
Winchester VA 
Pelham NY 
Derwood MD 
Elkridge  Md 
Christiansburg VA 
New York NY 
Mountain Top PA 
Centreville VA 
Oaklyn NJ 
Wyomissing PA 
Mountain Top  PA 
BROOKLYN NY 
New York NY 
Camden-Wyoming DE 
Phoenixville PA 
Elmira NY 
Haymarket VA 
Weehawken NJ 
Indian Creek IL 
Harrisonburg VA 
Gurnee IL 
Kerhonkson NY 
Oaklyn NJ 
Big Pool MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
FLA 
WDC 
NYR 
NEP 
WDC 
SJR 
BMR 
NEP 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
PHL 
GLN 
WDC 
NNJ 
CHI 
WDC 
CHI 
NYR 
SJR 
WDC 

Member_ID 
421116 
445857 
466268 
624466 
629428 
117675 
412511 
386084 
443782 
484014 
385664 
384683 
536793 
665032 
674278 
655469 
676763 
673646 
411074 
431358 
674285 
416128 
660728 
426156 
648436 
402888 
653223 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Nick Bruni Racing/East Street Racing 
Hotztuff Racing 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Next Foundations 
Rosmar Racing 
Structural Rehabilitation Group 
Windsor Customs 
Cahall Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
A & R Building Supply 
Mini's Mission/Performance Auto Works/Convenience Tire & Auto 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS/PENSKE RACING SHOCKS 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
Ken Darling & Sons inc/Al Darling appraisals 
windsor Customs 
Windsor Customs Rental & Support 

Wiindsor Customs 
Cahall Racing 
Peak Environmental 
Cahall Racing 
CRM/MIRUSA/Planet Miata/SCDA 
Cornerstone Financial Advisors Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 1:30 pm Official: 3:45 pm 
Total Time of Race: 21:38 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:41:06 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.770 

Avg. Speed 

83.199 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.568 

Best Speed 

84.144 

Best Lap by 

16 - Nicholas Bruni 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 1 SM_SM2 

Grp 1 SM_SM2 Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 12:48:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 11:15 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

DNF 

Class 
GTA 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
ITE 
T2 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 
78 
76 
17 
73 
39 
69 
63 
03 
50 

Name 
Randy Walker 
Jared Odrick 
Andrew Mistak 
David Sanders 
Charlie Abell 
Andrej Balanc 
Jeffrey Pascale 
Gerry Hudson 
Joseph Foglia 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
4 

Best Tm 
1:17.368 
1:17.988 
1:17.868 
1:19.685 
1:19.812 
1:21.498 
1:24.551 
1:27.885 
1:29.776 

Hometown 
Lexington KY 
Lebanon PA 
Belmont OH 
Malvern PA 
Middletown MD 
Sterling VA 
Aston PA 
Hume VA 
Hackettstown NJ 

Region 
CKY 
SUS 
NEO 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
NNJ 

Member_ID 
279197 
676220 
545199 
290431 
628625 
308599 
536747 
278148 
213448 

Make/Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Panoz GTS 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 
Walker Properties 

Belmont Classic Cars/Date Mining Services/Larrol Supply 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 2:35 pm Offical: 3:45 pm 
Total Time of Race: 15:39 

Printed: 4/2/2022 4:40:49 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.427 

Avg. Speed 

91.973 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.368 

Best Speed 

93.062 

Best Lap by 

78 - Randy Walker 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 2 Big Bore 

Grp 2 Big Bore Heat Race 

Race started at 13:35:23 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 12:45 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FE2 
CF 
CF 
P2 
F5 
FV 

FC 
FC 

No. 
10 
2 

98 
85 
17 
16 

9 
45 

Name 
Keith McDonald 
Wayne Nicolette 
Samuel Eyer 
Frank Clark 
Alvaro Haesbaert 
Ryan Donaghy 

Raphael Kiopini 
Leslie Walker 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
4 

Best Tm 
1:14.830 
1:19.607 
1:19.152 
1:17.669 
1:22.509 
1:30.864 

Hometown 
Ranson WV 
Cockeysville MD 
Chambersburg PA 
Culpeper VA 
Silver Spring  MD 
Philadelphia PA 

Saint-Majorique QC 
Laurel MD 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
WDC 
PHL 

FLA 
WDC 

Member_ID 
355346 
151827 
132025 
274146 
549640 
522866 

640260 
514329 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Lola 1973 T-340 
Zink Z 10 
Van Diemen ESR 
Red Devil RD01 
Volkswagen DRT 001 

Van Diemen RF97 
Van Dieman RF-99 

Sponsor 

RAC Engines/Xibitz.net 
kriner engines 
Dog Licked Racing - Track Day Rentals 

Automotive Safety Consulting/Pocono Sportscar LLC 

WICKHAM HARDWOOD FLOORING | MOTUL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:15 pm Official: 3:45 pm 
Total Time of Race: 19:22 

Printed: 4/2/2022 5:31:39 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.103 

Avg. Speed 

92.946 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.830 

Best Speed 

96.218 

Best Lap by 

10 - Keith McDonald 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 4 Wings & Things 

Grp 4 Wings & Things Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:37:38 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 13:45 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
1 
1 
2 
7 
3 
4 
5 
2 
2 
6 
1 
8 
9 
1 

DNS 

Class 
T4 
EP 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
GTP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
HP 
EP 
GTP 
HP 
SRX7 
STL 
STL 
FP 

T4 

No. 
69 
18 
89 
43 
95 

182 
19 

169 
127 
32 
11 
50 
29 

190 
36 
28 

111 
97 
16 

131 
24 
38 
90 
35 

88 

Name 
Jeremy Butz 
James Lindenthal 
Michael LaMaina 
Matthew Sisson 
John Jenkins 
Theodore Cahall 
John Ayre 
Darrel Stein 
Jeff Liller 
Douglas Ahn 
Bruce Shelton 
L Chuck Allard III 
Michael MacQueen 
Kaden Ayre 
Hayes Lewis 
Mark Gillies 
Carlos Schooler 
Bert Struble 
Drew Eary 
Taylor Hyatt 
Alexander Cumming 
Stephen Rider 
Jonathan Cavell 
George (Spike) Behning 

Ed Keturakis 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:24.293 
1:24.198 
1:25.724 
1:27.306 
1:27.647 
1:27.530 
1:27.266 
1:26.843 
1:29.302 
1:28.991 
1:29.732 
1:30.285 
1:30.238 
1:28.396 
1:29.849 
1:31.531 
1:32.414 
1:30.541 
1:32.085 
1:34.786 
1:34.450 
1:42.200 
1:29.965 
1:31.825 

Hometown 
Darnestown MD 
Morgantown Wv 
Oaklyn NJ 
Pelham NY 
New York NY 
Christiansburg VA 
Mountain Top PA 
Allentown PA 
Thurmont MD 
BROOKLYN NY 
Charles Town WV 
Derwood MD 
University Park MD 
Mountain Top  PA 
Alexandria VA 
Round Hill VA 
Middletown MD 
Brookhaven PA 
Elliston VA 
Fayetteville PA 
Bristow VA 
Iron Station NC 
New York NY 
Vienna VA 

Washington DC 

Region 
WDC 
NOV 
SJR 
NYR 
NYR 
WDC 
NEP 
PHL 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NEP 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CCR 
NYR 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
466268 
646891 
384683 
629428 
443782 
386084 
484014 
351373 
445323 
674278 
115976 
51457 
413753 
665032 
312506 
450768 
292224 
121293 
547148 
288965_3 
624886 
617613 
655469 
201245 

636995 

Make/Model 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Rx-7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata GMX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Pinto 
Porsche 924 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche 924 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Pinto 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
CVET/Windsor Customs 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 
Rosmar Racing 
Classic Car Club Manhattan/Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 
Cahall Racing 
A & R Building Supply 

Vinores Financial Services/Hoosier/Carbotech/JA&M Racing 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
The Wheel/Cork Street Tavern/Jordan Springs Market/Automotive Enterprises 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 
Oulipo Racing 

Science and Critical Thinking 

bucket list racing 

New German Performance/Mad Mike Motorsports/Hyatt Auto Racing Team/Half-Fast/Lee 
Quality Autobody of Fairfax 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTALS & SUPPORT 
Spikegala Productions 

Hoosier and Mazda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 3:50 pm Official: 4:20 pm 
Total Time of Race: 21:20 

Printed: 4/2/2022 5:35:53 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.038 

Avg. Speed 

84.363 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.198 

Best Speed 

85.513 

Best Lap by 

18 - James Lindenthal 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 5 Small Bore 

Grp 5 Small Bore Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:07:34 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 14:20 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

Class 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 

No. 
11 
06 
15 
70 
19 
07 
79 
55 
18 
32 
75 
42 
63 
1 

10 
20 

121 
56 
91 
88 
61 

199 
53 
99 
13 
65 
04 
2 

82 
89 
45 

146 
8 

51 
6 

108 
24 

113 
72 
39 
01 
71 
40 
92 
14 

Name 
Richard Hromin 
Neil O'Rourke 
Ryan Maloney 
Camden Gruber 
Kahlil Natirboff 
David Stern 
Nicholas Bruni 
Victor Disharoon 
David Wible 
Scott O'Rourke 
Deacon Greenfield 
Jonathan Evans 
John Hotz 
David Biegert 
Benjamin Jones 
Seth Gentry 
Frank Tiburzi 
Jeff Horowitz 
Scott Krzastek 
Jay Bindrim 
Richard Yura 
Ben Sarli 
Robert Myles 
Peter Kaufman 
David Pinto 
Russell Maloney 
Adam Volatile 
Marc Flitcroft 
Stuart Smith 
Jamison Huffman 
Anthony Piselli 
Mac Harrison 
Jordan Fureman 
John Maslin 
James Roberts 
James Small 
Steve Wolfson 
Jon Moyer 
Mark Silvia 
Jack Kellum 
James Smith 
Davey Ahearn 
John Grahor 
Victor Bruni 
Andy O'Brien 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
12 
9 

Best Tm 
1:28.025 
1:28.073 
1:28.063 
1:28.487 
1:28.390 
1:28.289 
1:28.952 
1:28.877 
1:29.193 
1:29.101 
1:28.974 
1:28.238 
1:29.227 
1:29.417 
1:29.388 
1:29.162 
1:29.109 
1:31.202 
1:30.395 
1:30.965 
1:30.846 
1:30.176 
1:30.656 
1:31.260 
1:31.061 
1:32.151 
1:31.797 
1:31.838 
1:32.035 
1:32.145 
1:30.864 
1:32.664 
1:32.515 
1:32.647 
1:32.262 
1:31.738 
1:32.627 
1:30.765 
1:33.405 
1:33.501 
1:34.029 
1:38.103 
1:38.195 
1:32.584 
1:28.920 

Hometown 
Stroudsburg PA 
Baltimore MD 
Dayton MD 
Winchester VA 
Washington DC 
Springfield VA 
Arlington, VA 
Salisbury MD 
Wallingford PA 
Baltimore MD 
Bristow VA 
Leesburg VA 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Warrenton VA 
Midlothian VA 
Hanover MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Towson MD 
Midlothian VA 
Nokesville VA 
Fairfax VA 
Millersville MD 
Spotswood NJ 
Potomac MD 
Rockville MD 
Dayton MD 
Sykesville MD 
Berryville VA 
Boonsboro MD 
Herndon VA 
Maurertown VA 
Washington DC 
Wrightsville Pa 
Ellicott City MD 
Mount Joy PA 
Williamsburg VA 
Leesburg VA 
Birdsboro PA 
Potomac MD 
Charles Town WV 
Mc Lean VA 
Washington DC 
Ashburn VA 
Haymarket VA 
Winchester VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
BRR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
BRR 
WDC 
BMR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

Member_ID 
273006 
373646 
530766 
624466 
480331 
464497 
421116 
529923 
354254 
480611 
666347 
438473 
445857 
479527 
502168 
514563 
624937 
479141 
346075 
529672 
449854 
649676 
139989 
482445 
533206 
529940 
651335 
428112 
473892 
425533 
547804 
623984 
634399 
383713 
397904 
493946 
109456_1 
650071 
509416 
632028 
475521 
619902 
500700 
431358 
548266 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Mx5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda 2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
RP Performance/VCF 
Columbia Tile & Marble 

RP Performance/Next Foundations 
RP Performance/Pit Viper Entertainment Network/Harbor Freight 
Capital Car Care 

PERFORMANCE AUTO WORKS/RP PERFORMANCE 
ZeroFOX & RP Performance 
RP Performance 
Chryst Brothers Const./RB Evans Co. 
Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 
Hotztuff Racing 
Weekend Warrior Racing/RP Performance 
Mind and Body Clinic 
YURAmotorsports & WINDSOR Customs 
Sarli Motorsports 
Pandoraâ€™s Garag/House of Ill Repute and All Night Delicatessen 
Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
RP Performance Racing 

Performance Auto Works/Monkey Butt Racing 
Three Springs Solar LLC/Weekend Warrior Racing 
BullsEye Computing Solutions 

RP Performance 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 
RP Performance 
Driving Autism Awareness 
Dwarf Racing 
RP Performance 
OLSINVEST/Weekend Warriors Racing/RP Performance 

RP Performance 
RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:25 pm Official 5:25 pm 
Total Time of Race: 22:10 
Car 79 - Loss of lap 3 time - GCR 6.11.3 

Printed: 4/2/2022 5:38:57 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.121 

Avg. Speed 

81.228 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.025 

Best Speed 

81.795 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 6 SSM 

Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:42:53 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 14:55 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

No. 

123 

Name 

Kallan Krocker 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Herndon VA 

Region 

WDC 

Member_ID 

448412 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:25 pm Official 5:25 pm 
Total Time of Race: 22:10 
Car 79 - Loss of lap 3 time - GCR 6.11.3 

Printed: 4/2/2022 5:38:57 PM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.121 

Avg. Speed 

81.228 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.025 

Best Speed 

81.795 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 6 SSM 

Grp 6 SSM Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:42:53 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 14:55 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

Class 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
ITS 
USTCC 
B-Spec 
USTCC 
USTCC 

No. 
00 
07 
61 
7 

23 
152 
66 
22 

Name 
Jeffrey Lucas 
Matt Littleton 
John Legg 
Chuck DeHaven 
Anthony (Coyote) Black 
Garret Bowser 
Andrew Conner 
Roger Maeda 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
15 
2 

Best Tm 
1:26.686 
1:26.814 
1:29.436 
1:28.571 
1:27.688 
1:36.818 

1:29.824 

Hometown 
Myrtle Beach SC 
Washington DC 
Woodbine MD 
Winchester VA 
Wall PA 
Leesburg VA 
Glen Mills PA 
East Brunswick NJ 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
SJR 
SJR 

Member_ID 
124039 
307567 
119694 
334766 
529186 
624044 
353481 
440281 

Make/Model 
Datsun 240Z 
BMW 325is 
Datsun 240Z 
BMW 325is 
Acura Integra Type-R 
Honda Fit 
BMW 325 
Honda Prelude 

Sponsor 
Motorsport Auto 
ml2motorsports.com 
Motorsport Auto 

Spectre Racing/Hawk Performance/PCI/WDL Racing 

On Q Racing/Micro-Air/Benson Racing Associates 
StudioVRM.net 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 4:55 pm Official: 5:25 pm 
Total Time of Race: 21:52 
Car 66 - Loss of times, moved behind all compliant cars - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:42:57 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.739 

Avg. Speed 

81.925 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.686 

Best Speed 

83.058 

Best Lap by 

00 - Jeffrey Lucas 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 7 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 7 B-Spec_ITB_ITC_ITS Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:19:36 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 15:30 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
81 
11 
20 
69 
09 
13 
71 
59 
25 
07 
2 

27 
83 
55 
51 
7 

35 

21 

Name 
Steven Schuh 
Jisu Kim 
Kevin Elion 
Darrel Stein 
Matthew Polk 
Andrew Waldorf 
John Hall 
Wade White 
Aaron Meisner 
Amy Gould 
Richard Herman 
John Ryan 
John Gordon 
Sam Schechter 
Eric Prepscius 
Keith Fraser 
Andrew Adler 

Brian Cates 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:21.601 
1:21.462 
1:20.613 
1:21.494 
1:22.388 
1:22.951 
1:23.184 
1:21.559 
1:24.190 
1:25.184 
1:25.471 
1:26.507 
1:28.610 
1:21.229 
1:29.623 
1:30.484 
1:33.259 

Hometown 
Gibson Island MD 
Staunton VA 
Sherwood Forest MD 
Allentown PA 
Gibson is MD 
Leonardtown MD 
Vienna VA 
Vail CO 
Baltimore MD 
Gibson Island MD 
Wayne PA 
Delmont PA 
Falls Church Va 
Washington DC 
Frederick MD 
Annapolis MD 
Annapolis MD 

Gainesville VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
TVR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 
333773_1 
495156 
296156 
351373 
287593 
259085_4 
281601 
55148 
318226 
299926 
464505 
443318 
666987 
364037 
652861 
665632 
665643 

376567 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
aAcme 
Buying Time Media 
speed 1 
MSI DFAT Services 

Hagerman RacEngineering 
The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports 

Huari Racing 

Windsor Customs Rental & Support 
Windsor Customs 

Alltackle.com 
Windsor Custom Rental and Support 

Cates Engineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 5:25 pm Official: 10:30 am 
Total Time of Race: 15:18 

Printed: 4/3/2022 10:36:19 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.512 

Avg. Speed 

86.264 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.613 

Best Speed 

89.316 

Best Lap by 

20 - Kevin Elion 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 8 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3 

Grp 8 EM1_EM2_SRF_SRF3 Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:51:13 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 16:10 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T3 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
STU 

ITA 

No. 
121 
07 
15 
72 
31 
40 
59 
5 

117 
7 

177 
41 
52 
1 
4 

146 
00 
78 

113 
74 
97 
14 

108 

Name 
Scott Luttrell 
Matthew Marks 
Greg Arsenault 
Michael Wichman 
Joel Gambino 
Morgan Burkhard 
Peter Doane 
Ben Selig 
Derrick Rychlik 
Marshall Lytle 
Thomas Lescenski 
David Lanning 
Jake Walker 
Daniel Freeman 
John Buyers 
Mac Harrison 
Justin Shepard 
Barry Brown 
Kevin Gehman 
Philip Ruhl 
Joe Benton 
Anthony Piselli 

James Small 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
1 

Best Tm 
1:25.303 
1:25.855 
1:25.525 
1:25.544 
1:27.086 
1:27.251 
1:27.708 
1:28.090 
1:28.326 
1:28.224 
1:30.624 
1:29.899 
1:30.606 
1:27.373 
1:31.482 
1:32.287 
1:30.697 
1:31.955 
1:32.556 
1:32.595 
1:34.095 
1:38.431 

Hometown 
Bluemont VA 
Sterling VA 
Leesburg VA 
McKeesport PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Charles Town WV 
Medford NJ 
Arlington VA 
Bristow VA 
Alexandria VA 
Virginia Beach VA 
Richmond VA 
Phoenixville PA 
Gainesville VA 
Stafford VA 
Washington DC 
Hampstead MD 
Alexandria VA 
Downingtown PA 
Walkersville MD 
Mc Lean VA 
Maurertown VA 

Williamsburg VA 

Region 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
WDC 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 

BRR 

Member_ID 
369000 
522713 
344733 
617059 
181754 
367615 
415457 
350419 
497733 
299596 
516502 
497285 
673646 
496808 
438391 
623984 
514776 
201662 
646840 
539204 
374198 
547804 

493946 

Make/Model 
Mini Cooper S 
Porsche Boxster 
BMW E46 330ci 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Toyota MR2 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic si 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru Impreza L 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Sneed 4 Speed/Serrano & Associates 

RP Performance 
Casa de Amigos 
Autobella Detailing 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 
Motorsports Solutions 
ML2Motorsports 

windsor Customs 
Envirotex Environmental/RP Performance 
J and L Automotive 

Shepard Racing 
RP Performance 
Dwarf Racing/RP Performance 
rp performanne 
RP Perfotmance 

RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 6:10 pm Official: 6:40 pm 
Total Time of Race: 21:31 
Car 1 - Loss of 3 finishing positions in class - GCR 6.5.2.C.1 

Printed: 4/3/2022 11:43:40 AM 

Jeff Hutzelman, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy McLeod, Chief Steward 

Bob Albert, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.301 

Avg. Speed 

83.681 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.303 

Best Speed 

84.405 

Best Lap by 

121 - Scott Luttrell 

April MARRS [#22-R-57185] 

Grp 9 ITA-R_SM5_T3_STU 

Grp 9 ITA-R_SM5_T3_STU Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 17:33:14 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/2/2022 16:45 

April MARRS with V8RRS

Official Heat Race Results



2022 Event 1 Bracket SetNo: 1 RaceNo: 1
Sanction: null    Date: 2022-04-02 Track: Summit Point Location: Summit Point, WV    (Return to 2022 season results) (2022)




Position Car Name SCCA ID Class Laps Best Lap Bracket Session Additional Data Region

Bracket: A4      Low: 1:21.000 High: 1:22.999

1 81 Steven Schuh 333773_1 BIT 15 1:21.309 A4 A4 Gibson Island MD WDC

13 11 Jisu Kim 495156 BIT 0 0:00.000 A4 none Staunton VA WDC

Bracket: A5      Low: 1:23.000 High: 1:24.999

2 07 Matthew Marks 522713 BIT 15 1:24.388 A5 A5 Sterling VA WDC

3 25 Aaron Meisner 452464 BIT 15 1:23.924 A5 A5 Baltimore MD WDC

4 03 Charlie Greenhaus 327755 BIT 15 1:24.955 A5 A5 Sacramento PA SJR

5 15 Greg Arsenault 344733 BIT 15 1:25.640 A5 B1 Leesburg VA WDC

Bracket: B1      Low: 1:25.000 High: 1:26.999

6 2 Richard Herman 464505 BIT 15 1:26.032 B1 B1 Wayne PA PHL

Bracket: B3      Low: 1:29.000 High: 1:30.999

7 127 Jeff Liller 445323 BIT 14 1:29.540 B3 B3 Thurmont MD WDC

8 5 Eric Prepscius 652861 BIT 14 1:29.830 B3 B3 Frederick MD WDC

9 59 Mark Anthony 411074 BIT 14 1:31.161 B3 B4 Elmira NY GLEN

10 181 Lawrence Slivinski 338423 BIT 14 1:30.529 B3 B3 Ellicott City MD WDC

11 51 Ben Selig 350419 BIT 6 1:30.276 B3 B3 Arlington VA WDC

Bracket: B4      Low: 1:31.000 High: 1:32.999

12 63 Michael Decker 619042 BIT 6 1:32.149 B4 B4 Hauppauge NY NYR

http://marrspoints.com/bootstrap/bracket/2022

